Mgsrning Whole Grain Breaded Vegan Original #28989-10641
el Chik’n Patties (CN Labeled) 191b. 7oz Case
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i This juicy, crunchy MorningStar Farms® Whole Grain 20:. Eq. Meat Alternate N ut rlt I on Facts
_::_'; Breaded Veggie Chik’'n Patty is sure to delight all ages and + - -
! [meireirlilerastanll N TR I (il el
'.g sandwiches, pasta or rice dishes or as a salad topper. Each * Servmg Size 1 Patty (859)
Ne) MorningStar Farms® Chik’n Patty is 2 oz eq meat alternate _
2 and 1 oz eq grain. Amount per serving 1 70
Calories
% Daily Value*
GTIN # 000-28989-10641-4 % Dally Valus
Buy American Total Fat 8¢ 10%
Case Ct. About 104 patties Compliant Saturated Fat 1g 5%
ll Case Dimensions 20 x 12Wx 9.75H Trans Fat 0g
= Cholesterol Omg 0%
é Case Cube 1.354 CF Sodium 270mg 12%
il Case Gross Wt. 21.024 Ib. Total Carbohydrate 179 6%
Qo ; 7 0
7B Case Net Wt. 19438 Ib. Dietary Fiber 59 19%
8 Total Sugars <19
ol Cases/Pallet 32 Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Pallet Configuration 8x4 (43.333 CF) Protein 139 21%
.
Shelf Life 450 Days Vitamin D Omcg 0% «  Calcium 60mg 4%
Flavors from Natural Iron 2_5mg 10% « Potassium 510mg 10%
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS Sources & No I ————
Keep Frozen Until Ready to Use. Heat to a Minimum Internal Temperature of 165°F. Synthetic Colors *The % Dally Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
CONVECTION OVEN (recommended method) in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
1) Prehoat oven to 400°F. Set fan to High, calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

2) Place frozen patties in a single layer and heat for 10-11 MIN.

Ingredients
CONVENTIONAL OVEN

1) Preheat oven to 425°F.
2) Place frozen patties in a single layer and heat for 14-15 MIN.

Made with

Non-GMO Soy Ingredients: Water, soy protein concentrate, whole

wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced
iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2
[riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable oil (corn, canola
and/or sunflower), soy protein isolate.

Contains 2% or less of methylcellulose, potato starch,
salt, potato fiber, natural flavors, maltodextrin, potassium
salt, yeast extract, sugar, carrot fiber, spices, yeast, citrus
fiber, onion powder, garlic powder, leavening (sodium
acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), paprika color,
citric acid, xanthan gum.

Preparation Instructions

Caution: Never leave cooking appliance unattended while in use.
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Each 3.01 oz. Morningstar Farms® Veggie Whole Grain Breaded Qriginal Chik'n Patty
ch provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 1.00 oz equivalent grains for -‘\,ements CN
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. n‘\/\ea\ Requ
| (Use of this logo and statement authorim\lﬂgFBﬂﬁ,rﬁk and Nutrition Service on 07/25).
e docume N
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Allergen Information

Kosher Status
ﬂ/ellq nova B COVTAINS SOY AND WHEAT NGREDIENTS

B AB /&pﬁ/ s Bwnm Senior Wellbeing & RegulatoryLead Updated January 2026. © 2026 Kellanova
I Kellanova Away From Home NLI# 19191




#28989-10640
19 1b. 7o0z. Case

Morning

Whole Grain Breaded Vegan Spicy

«Star

FARMS
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n This juicy, crunchy MorningStar Farms® Whole Grain
g Breaded Spicy Veggie Chik’n Patty is sure to delight all 202' Fa. Meat Alternate N utrltlon FaCts
° ages and add variety to megt-free menus. This spicy. plant- + About 104 SerVingS per Container
9 based patty uses whole-grain japanese panko breading. 1 . - .
T Perfect for sandwiches, pasta or rice dishes or as a salad oz Eq. Grain Servmg size 1 Pa“y (859)
_g topper. Each MorningStar Farms® Chik’'n Patty is 2 0z eq
o meat alternate and 1 oz eq grain. Amount per serving
o. ]
Calories 180
% Daily Value*
GTIN # 000-28989-10640-7 S0y Amarcan Total Fat 9g 12%
Case Ct. About 104 patties Compliant Saturated Fat 1.59 8%
l Case Dimensions 20'L x 12Wx 9.75H Trans Fat Og
£ Cholesterol 0mg 0%
ke Case Cube 1.354 CF Sodium 270mg 12%
il Case Gross Wt. 21.024 b. Total Carbohydrate 179 6%
o - -
7l Case Net Wt. 19438 Ib. Dietary Fiber 5 18%
g Total Sugars <1g
bl Cases/Pallet 32 Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Pallet Configuration 8 x4 (43.333CF) Protein 13g 21%
- . |
Shelf Life 450 Days f Vitamin D Omcg 0% »  Calcium 50mg 4%
Flavors from Natural -
TG NSTRUCTIONS ssoﬁ:cfsé N|° Iron21mg10% <+ Potassium470mg 10%
eep Frozen Until Ready to Use. Heat to a Minimum Internal Temperature o °F. nthetic Colors
feep Frozen Uil Reacy fo fise. Heat o a M iiermal Temperature of 16572 Y *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
CONVECTION OVEN (recommended method) in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
1) Preheat oven to 400°F. Set fan to High. calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Preparation Instructions

CN Label

ﬂéllanova

2) Place frozen patties in a single layer and heat for 10-11 MIN.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN
1) Preheat oven to 425°F.

2) Place frozen patties in a single layer and heat for 14-15 MIN.

Caution: Never leave cooking appliance unattended while in use.

o 101163
Each 3.01 oz. Morningstar Farms® \leggie Whole Grain Breaded Spicy Chik'n Patty

Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements gera\
(Use of this Ig gmmﬂmgm&lﬁa% DA, Food and Nulrition Service on 07/25).
e R RO o

cN Pprovides 2,00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 1.00 oz equivalﬁgaé?s‘l\néqu'\rements N

By A Bscks ks BV

Chik’n Patties (CN Labeled)

Made with
Non-GMO Soy

Kosher Status

Barry A. Brothers, MS RDN

Senior Wellbeing & RegulatorylLead
Kellanova Away From Home

Ingredients

Allergen Information

Ingredients: Water, soy protein concentrate, whole
wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced
iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2
[riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable oil (corn, canola
and/or sunflower), soy protein isolate.

Contains 2% or less of methylcellulose, potato starch,
modified corn starch, cornstarch, salt, potato fiber,
natural flavors, potassium salt, carrot fiber, sugar, yeast,
dextrin, spices, garlic powder, onion powder, citrus fiber,
yeast extract, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate,
sodium bicarbonate), citric acid, paprika extract color,
annatto extract color.

CONTAINS SOY AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Updated January 2026. © 2026 Kellanova
NLI# 19239




Official US Nutrition Label Information 28989 10640 Whole Grain Breaded Spicy Chik'n Patty Public NLI_19239 01-01-26 Kellanova - Proprietary

Date Created 01-01-26 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Whole Grain Breaded Spicy Chik'n Patty NLI # 19239 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate 2
Flavor Descriptor %e "a novq Kosher Status OK-D Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
NLI Description Production Product of USA. USDA Bioengineered (BE) Status | Contains a bioengineered food ingredient
Brand MORNINGSTAR FARMS
INGREDIENT INFORMATION:

Serving Size 1 Patty Ingredients: Water, soy protein concentrate, whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable oil
Serving Size g 85 (corn, canola and/or sunflower), soy protein isolate.
Serving Size oz . . . . X X X
R SR Containle% qr less of methylcellulose,‘potato §tarch, lmod|ﬁed corn starch, gornst_arch, salt, potgt_o ﬁbgr, natural flavors, potassium salt, carrot fiber, sugar, yeast, dextrin, spices, garlic powder, onion
Calories 180 powder, citrus fiber, yeast extract, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), citric acid, paprika extract color, annatto extract color.

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 9 |g 12 % g %
Saturated Fat 1.5 |[g 8 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 [mg 0 [% mg %
Sodium 270 |mg 12 1% mg %
Total Carbohydrate 17 |g 6 |% g % | [ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Dietary Fiber 5 |g 18 |% g % CONTAINS SOY AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Type of
Soluble Fiber g g GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per C
Insolube Fiber g g 000 28989 10640 7 |Case 19LB70Z About 104
Total Sugars <1 |g g
Includes Og Added Sugars [ 0 |g 0 |% g %
Sugar Alcohol g g
Protein 13 |g 21 % g %
Vitamin D 0 |mcg 0 1% mcg %
Calcium 50 |mg 4 1% mg %
Iron 2.1 [mg 10 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Potassium 470 |mg 10 |% mg % | |Calories 213 Vitamin E 0{mg
Vitamin A mcg % mcg % | [Total Fat 10.8[g Vitamin K NA[mcg
Vitamin C mg % mg % | |Saturated Fat 1.5[g Thiamin 0.07|mg
Vitamin E mg % mg % | [Trans Fat 0.1]g Riboflavin 0.05|mg
Vitamin K mcg % mcg % | |Polyunsaturated Fat 5.7|g9 Niacin (NE) 3.7|mg
Thiamin mg % mg % | [Monounsaturated Fat 3g Vitamin B6 0]mg
Riboflavin mg % mg % | |Cholesterol 0[mg Folate (DFE) 0fmcg
Niacin mg % mg % | [Sodium 318|mg Folic Acid 14|mcg
Vitamin B6 mg % mg % Total Carbohydrate 20.5[g Vitamin B12 0fmcg
Folate mcg DFE mcg DFE % | [Dietary Fiber 6lg Biotin NA[mcg
Folic Acid mcg mcg Soluble Fiber 0.9]g Pantothenic Acid NA[mg
Vitamin B12 mcg % mcg % Insoluble Fiber 5.1|g Phosphorus 211|mg
Biotin mcg % mcg % | |Total Sugars 0.7|g lodine NA|mcg
Pantothenic Acid mg % mg % | [Added Sugars 0.2]g Magnesium 61[mg
Phosphorus mg % mg % | |Sugar Alcohols 0Ofg Zinc 0.9|mg
lodine mcg % mcg % | [Protein 14.9(g Selenium NA[mcg
Magnesium mg % mg % | [Vitamin D 0[mcg Copper 0.22|mg
Zinc mg % mg % | |Calcium 70.1|mg Manganese 0.98|mg Product information can change at any time.
Selenium mcg % mcg % Iron 2.6|mg Chromium NA[mcg Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.
Copper mg % mg % | |Potassium 553|mg Molybdenum NA|mcg A
Manganese mg % mg % | |Vitamin A (RAE) 113|mcg Chloride NA|mg »F's‘ . '[\ 1 Mis’ s Bwnp
Chromium mcg % mcg % | |Vitamin C 1]mg Choline NA[mg LM-T
Molybdenum mcg % mcg % Fluoride NA[mg
Chloride mg % mg % | | NA=Database values for the nutrient do not exist or [Vioisture 51.875|% Barry Brothers, MS RDN
Choline mg % mg % are incomplete. Ash 1.925[% Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Fluoride mg % mg % Whole Grain 10.65(% Kellanova

***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***
Page 1of1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*
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Each 3.01 oz. Morningstar Farms® Veggie Whole Grain Breaded Spicy Chik’n Pa"hs
cN provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 1.00 oz Equi{ﬁgté\rqi@qnj\reme CN
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirementsi g Federd
(Use of thisdtgﬂgqq@tatemdﬂzﬁlﬂmlzed by the USDA, Food and Nutrition Service on 07/25).
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